

Village of Westmont
2018 N. Warwick 400 Block Stormwater Improvement Project
Bid Tab

Engineer's Estimate	\$	1,047,535.00
ALAMP CONCRETE	\$	1,107,239.50
ARCHON CONSTRUCTION	\$	1,195,500.00
AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION	\$	956,832.66
BERGER EXCAVATING	\$	979,304.95
COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION	\$	987,311.00
FOX EXCAVATING	\$	1,135,747.30
MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		\$1,037,324.54
JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION	\$	1,084,202.00
SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION	\$	980,953.00

Village of Westmont

2018 N. Warwick 400 Block Stormwater Improvement Project
July 10, 2018
CBBEL Project No.: 90311.00007
Bid Tab

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		ALAMP CONCRETE		ARCHON CONSTRUCTION		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION		BERGER EXCAVATING		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION		FOX EXCAVATING		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	355	\$25.00	\$8,875.00	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$22.75	\$8,076.25	\$18.00	\$6,390.00	\$11.00	\$3,905.00	\$16.00	\$5,680.00	\$22.00	\$7,810.00	\$13.00	\$4,615.00	\$16.00	\$5,680.00	\$20.00	\$7,100.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	395	\$30.00	\$11,850.00	\$25.00	\$9,875.00	\$24.65	\$9,736.75	\$19.50	\$7,702.50	\$19.00	\$7,505.00	\$18.00	\$7,110.00	\$25.00	\$9,875.00	\$23.00	\$9,085.00	\$23.00	\$9,085.00	\$22.00	\$8,690.00
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	7	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$63.00	\$441.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$109.00	\$763.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$60.00	\$420.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$31.00	\$155.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$36.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$27.00	\$135.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$31.00	\$155.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$109.00	\$545.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$135.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	11234	\$32.00	\$359,488.00	\$34.50	\$387,573.00	\$36.90	\$414,534.60	\$30.00	\$337,020.00	\$30.75	\$345,445.50	\$28.00	\$314,552.00	\$36.20	\$406,670.80	\$35.86	\$402,851.24	\$35.00	\$393,190.00	\$28.00	\$314,552.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	545	\$45.00	\$24,525.00	\$32.00	\$17,440.00	\$46.60	\$25,397.00	\$45.00	\$24,525.00	\$50.00	\$27,250.00	\$25.00	\$13,625.00	\$45.00	\$24,525.00	\$36.00	\$19,620.00	\$38.00	\$20,710.00	\$37.50	\$20,437.50
21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	3101	\$18.00	\$55,818.00	\$20.00	\$62,020.00	\$22.90	\$71,012.90	\$17.50	\$54,267.50	\$12.95	\$40,157.95	\$12.00	\$37,212.00	\$20.00	\$62,020.00	\$8.25	\$25,583.25	\$10.00	\$31,010.00	\$16.00	\$49,616.00
21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	1355	\$5.00	\$6,775.00	\$8.00	\$10,840.00	\$14.30	\$19,376.50	\$18.00	\$24,390.00	\$9.00	\$12,195.00	\$14.00	\$18,970.00	\$12.00	\$16,260.00	\$8.35	\$11,314.25	\$8.00	\$10,840.00	\$6.00	\$8,130.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	248	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$2.50	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$744.00	\$2.00	\$496.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$3.00	\$744.00	\$5.00	\$1,240.00	\$2.00	\$496.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	248	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$2.50	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$744.00	\$2.00	\$496.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$3.00	\$744.00	\$5.00	\$1,240.00	\$2.00	\$496.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	47190	\$2.00	\$94,380.00	\$1.50	\$70,785.00	\$1.55	\$73,144.50	\$0.01	\$471.90	\$1.25	\$58,987.50	\$1.50	\$70,785.00	\$1.60	\$75,504.00	\$1.37	\$64,650.30	\$2.00	\$94,380.00	\$1.25	\$58,987.50
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.55	\$310.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$158.00	\$1,264.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	4000	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.55	\$6,200.00	\$1.10	\$4,400.00	\$1.25	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$1.60	\$6,400.00	\$1.20	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	78	\$85.00	\$6,630.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$31.20	\$2,433.60	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$125.00	\$9,750.00	\$95.00	\$7,410.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$96.00	\$7,488.00	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$62.00	\$4,836.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	78	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$12.25	\$955.50	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$4.00	\$312.00	\$2.00	\$156.00	\$1.00	\$78.00
* 30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$131.80	\$13,180.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$64.25	\$6,425.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	37	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$35.40	\$1,309.80	\$16.00	\$592.00	\$19.50	\$721.50	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$16.00	\$592.00	\$12.00	\$444.00	\$22.50	\$832.50
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	620	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,240.00	\$3.15	\$1,953.00	\$1.50	\$930.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$1.50	\$930.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.30	\$360.00	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.35	\$420.00	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$0.55	\$660.00
40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	150	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$189.75	\$28,462.50	\$99.00	\$14,850.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$165.00	\$24,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$165.00	\$24,750.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	225	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$126.50	\$28,462.50	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	\$115.00	\$25,875.00	\$120.00	\$27,000.00	\$92.00	\$20,700.00
40701881	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 10"	SQ YD	620	\$70.00	\$43,400.00	\$55.00	\$34,100.00	\$63.25	\$39,215.00	\$68.00	\$42,160.00	\$50.00	\$31,000.00	\$55.00	\$34,100.00	\$100.00	\$62,000.00	\$60.00	\$37,200.00	\$90.00	\$55,800.00	\$76.00	\$47,120.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	6900	\$8.00	\$55,200.00	\$6.00	\$41,400.00	\$7.10	\$48,990.00	\$8.50	\$58,650.00	\$7.15	\$49,335.00	\$7.00	\$48,300.00	\$7.00	\$48,300.00	\$5.50	\$37,950.00	\$8.50	\$58,650.00	\$7.00	\$48,300.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$34.15	\$4,781.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$27.00	\$3,780.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	620	\$12.00	\$7,440.00	\$13.00	\$8,060.00	\$18.35	\$11,377.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00	\$15.00	\$9,300.00	\$15.00	\$9,300.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00	\$13.00	\$8,060.00	\$12.00	\$7,440.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00
44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	2400	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.05	\$12,120.00	\$4.50	\$10,800.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.70	\$11,280.00	\$5.50	\$13,200.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	440	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$24.85	\$10,934.00	\$19.00	\$8,360.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$16.00	\$7,040.00	\$26.00	\$11,440.00	\$12.50	\$5,500.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3725	\$2.00	\$7,450.00	\$1.50	\$5,587.50	\$2.50	\$9,312.50	\$2.50	\$9,312.50	\$1.50	\$5,587.50	\$2.00	\$7,450.00	\$2.50	\$9,312.50	\$1.50	\$5,587.50	\$2.00	\$7,450.00	\$1.50	\$5,587.50
48101500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$20.95	\$9,427.50	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	297	\$10.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$297.00	\$16.70	\$4,959.90	\$22.00	\$6,534.00	\$20.00	\$5,940.00	\$10.00	\$2,970.00	\$10.00	\$2,970.00	\$6.00	\$1,782.00	\$8.00	\$2,376.00	\$7.00	\$2,079.00
54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SE	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,473.00	\$2,946.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	353	\$80.00	\$28,240.00	\$60.00	\$21,180.00	\$53.95	\$19,044.35	\$37.00	\$13,061.00	\$55.00	\$19,415.00	\$59.00	\$20,827.00	\$35.00	\$12,355.00	\$51.00	\$18,003.00	\$68.00	\$24,004.00	\$50.00	\$17,650.00
550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	423	\$85.00	\$35,955.00	\$70.00	\$29,610.00	\$70.00	\$29,610.00	\$62.00	\$26,226.00	\$72.00	\$30,456.00	\$67.00	\$28,341.00	\$45.00	\$19,035.00	\$74.00	\$31,302.00	\$76.00	\$32,148.00	\$85.00	\$35,955.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	144	\$12.00	\$1,728.00	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$17.55	\$2,527.20	\$22.00	\$3,168.00	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.00	\$1,152.00	\$5.00	\$720.00	\$7.00	\$1,008.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	7	\$13.00	\$91.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$50.05	\$350.35	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$29.00	\$203.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$13.00	\$91.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$7.50	\$52.50
* 56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$126.00	\$252.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CL	EACH	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,161.00	\$12,644.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00

67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$76,413.00	\$76,413.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	92	\$7.00	\$644.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$12.65	\$1,163.80	\$26.00	\$2,392.00	\$26.00	\$2,392.00	\$28.00	\$2,576.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$42.00	\$3,864.00
A2007616	TREE, TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (COMMON BALD CYPRESS), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$822.00	\$17,262.00	\$675.00	\$14,175.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$675.00	\$14,175.00
* X0325405	FILL EXISTING STORM SEWERS	CU YD	28	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$71.15	\$1,992.20	\$330.00	\$9,240.00	\$385.00	\$10,780.00	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$146.00	\$4,088.00	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$230.00	\$6,440.00
* X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
* X0426200	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,655.00	\$7,655.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
* X1200075	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 18"	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
* X2011000	TEMPORARY FENCE (SPECIAL)	FOOT	640	\$12.00	\$7,680.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.40	\$2,816.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$12.00	\$7,680.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.50	\$2,880.00	\$3.50	\$2,240.00
* X2501000	SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPECIAL)	ACRE	0.5	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,957.00	\$3,478.50	\$55,660.00	\$27,830.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,720.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00
* X5420608	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 8"	FOOT	55	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$24.70	\$1,358.50	\$9.00	\$495.00	\$7.50	\$412.50	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$13.00	\$715.00
* X5420612	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 12"	FOOT	73	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$12.00	\$876.00	\$24.70	\$1,803.10	\$9.00	\$657.00	\$7.50	\$547.50	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$13.00	\$949.00
* X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$971.00	\$1,942.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
* X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,835.00	\$9,835.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
* Z0004514	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	328	\$50.00	\$16,400.00	\$48.00	\$15,744.00	\$75.90	\$24,895.20	\$48.00	\$15,744.00	\$77.00	\$25,256.00	\$43.00	\$14,104.00	\$70.00	\$22,960.00	\$60.00	\$19,680.00	\$76.00	\$24,928.00	\$38.00	\$12,464.00
* Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	88	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$42.35	\$3,726.80	\$41.00	\$3,608.00	\$48.00	\$4,224.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00	\$36.00	\$3,168.00	\$95.00	\$8,360.00
* Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,699.00	\$31,699.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
* Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	590	\$4.00	\$2,360.00	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$4.25	\$2,507.50	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$6.00	\$3,540.00	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$2.25	\$1,327.50
* Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 IN	FOOT	146	\$90.00	\$13,140.00	\$80.00	\$11,680.00	\$77.00	\$11,242.00	\$58.00	\$8,468.00	\$115.00	\$16,790.00	\$75.00	\$10,950.00	\$50.00	\$7,300.00	\$89.00	\$12,994.00	\$88.00	\$12,848.00	\$100.00	\$14,600.00
* Z0056612	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18 IN	FOOT	69	\$125.00	\$8,625.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$113.05	\$7,800.45	\$82.00	\$5,658.00	\$155.00	\$10,695.00	\$85.00	\$5,865.00	\$70.00	\$4,830.00	\$146.00	\$10,074.00	\$110.00	\$7,590.00	\$125.00	\$8,625.00
*	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	185	\$75.00	\$13,875.00	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$82.20	\$15,207.00	\$60.00	\$11,100.00	\$84.00	\$15,540.00	\$63.00	\$11,655.00	\$85.00	\$15,725.00	\$82.00	\$15,170.00	\$85.00	\$15,725.00	\$52.00	\$9,620.00
*	SEEDING, EMERGENT MIX	ACRE	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,301.00	\$4,301.00	\$19,275.00	\$19,275.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
*	SEEDING, MESIC PRAIRIE MIX	ACRE	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,210.00	\$7,210.00	\$19,275.00	\$19,275.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,220.00	\$18,220.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
*	SEEDING, WET PRAIRIE MIX	ACRE	0.75	\$5,500.00	\$4,125.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,313.00	\$3,984.75	\$19,275.00	\$14,456.25	\$4,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$14,680.00	\$11,010.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,225.00
				TOTAL	\$1,047,535.00		\$1,107,239.50		\$1,195,500.00		\$956,832.66		\$979,304.95		\$987,311.00		\$1,135,747.30		\$1,037,324.54		\$1,084,202.00		\$980,953.00

(\$15,725.00)

\$16,725.00

\$1,136,747.30